
   

MANITOU BF
Head offi  ce: 430, Rue de l’Aubinière

44150 Ancenis - FRANCE
Share capital: 39,548,949 euros

857 802 508 RCS Nantes
Tel: +33 (0)2 40 09 10 11

www.manitou.com

 GENUINE PARTS CATALOGUE
CATALOGUE PIECES D’ORIGINE

ORIGINAL ERSATZTEILKATALOG
CATALOGO DE PIEZAS LEGITIMAS

CATALOGO RICAMBI ORIGINALI

This document has been printed from e docmy



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Manitou+M+26+4+M+26+2+M+30+2+M+30+4+MC+30+Genuine+Parts+Catalog


            10AA112 - HYDRAULIC (PRINCIPAL CIRCUIT) (547511)   See page 292

   _DETAIL
      15AE20 - HYDRAULIC (KIT QUICK COUPLINGS) (47823)   See page 194

      15AE23 - HYDRAULIC () (47823)   See page 198

      15AE36 - HYDRAULIC () (47823)   See page 205

      15AE37 - HYDRAULIC () (47823)   See page 207

      10AF103 - HYDRAULIC (BALANCING VALVE) (547511)   See page 391

      10CA74 - HYDRAULIC (FREE LIFT CYLINDER) (547511)   456

      10DA88 - VALVE BANK (LEVERS IN LINE) (OPTION) (547511)   459

      10EA14 - HYDRAULIC (DETAILS) (547511)   461

      10EA37 - HYDRAULIC (DETAILS) (547511)   464

      10EA55 - HYDRAULIC (DETAILS) (547511)   See page 450

      bp203 - ELECTRICAL CONTROL VALVE (547511)   467

   _VALVE BANK
      10DA88 - VALVE BANK (LEVERS IN LINE) (OPTION) (547511)   See page 459

      10EA14 - HYDRAULIC (DETAILS) (547511)   See page 461

   _PUMP
      10AA112 - HYDRAULIC (PRINCIPAL CIRCUIT) (547511)   See page 292

   _TANK
      10AA112 - HYDRAULIC (PRINCIPAL CIRCUIT) (547511)   See page 292

   _RAM
      10CZ31 - HYDRAULIC (CYLINDER DETAILS) (47823)   See page 211

      __STEERING
         7AA21 - REAR AXLE (547511)   469

         AX1043 - REAR AXLE STEERING SYSTEM (547511)   See page 367

      __LIFTING
         10AB16 - HYDRAULIC (TILTING - LIFTING CIRCUIT) (547511)   See page 393

         10CA102 - HYDRAULIC (L.H. LIFTING CYLINDER) (547511)   476

         10CA103 - HYDRAULIC (R.H. LIFTING CYLINDER) (547511)   479

         10CA104 - HYDRAULIC (FREE LIFT CYLINDER) (547511)   482

         10CA106 - HYDRAULIC (LIFTING CYLINDER) (547511)   485

         10CA164 - HYDRAULIC (L.H. LIFTING CYLINDER) (547511)   487

         10CA165 - HYDRAULIC (R.H. LIFTING CYLINDER) (547511)   See page 442

         10CA166 - HYDRAULIC (LIFTING CYLINDER) (547511)   490

         10CA168 - HYDRAULIC (L.H. LIFTING CYLINDER) (547511)   493

         10CA169 - HYDRAULIC (R.H. LIFTING CYLINDER) (547511)   496



_ADHESIVE SIGNS 

MANITOU 12AA104 - LOAD CHART (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:17 UTC 2017 3



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

23 221070 Load chart 1 MC 30

24 221073 Load chart 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4

24 221073 Load chart 1 MC 30

25 221074 Load chart 1 MC 30

25 221074 Load chart 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4

26 223792 Load chart 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4

26 223792 Load chart 1 MC 30

27 223793 Load chart 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4

27 223793 Load chart 1 MC 30

28 163658 Rivet Ø 3,2 x  8 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 12AA107 - LOAD CHART (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:18 UTC 2017 13



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

1 200042 Adhesive 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

2 76571 Adhesive 1 54410 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

3 203791 Adhesive 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

4 203792 Adhesive 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

5 203928 Adhesive 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

6 203929 Adhesive 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

7 300681 Adhesive 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

8 300681 Adhesive 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

9 300681 Adhesive 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

10 300681 Adhesive 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

11 300681 Adhesive 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

12 300681 Adhesive 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

13 300681 Adhesive 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

14 300681 Adhesive 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

15 300681 Adhesive 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

16 300681 Adhesive 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 12AA221 - ADHESIVE (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:19 UTC 2017 23



_ADHESIVE SIGNS 

MANITOU 12AA234 - LOAD CHART (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:20 UTC 2017 33



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

Not Shown 570238 Complete double mast 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 570237 Complete double mast 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 570232 Complete double mast 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 570231 Complete double mast 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 570233 Complete double mast 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 570236 Complete double mast 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 570235 Complete double mast 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 570234 Complete double mast 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

1 182540 Load chart 0 M 30-2

1 182540 Load chart 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-4, MC 30

2 182541 Load chart 0 M 30-2

2 182541 Load chart 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-4, MC 30

3 182542 Load chart 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-4, MC 30

3 182542 Load chart 0 M 30-2

4 182543 Load chart 0 M 30-2

4 182543 Load chart 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-4, MC 30

5 182544 Load chart 1 MC 30

5 182544 Load chart 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4

6 182545 Load chart 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4

6 182545 Load chart 1 MC 30

7 182546 Load chart 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4

7 182546 Load chart 1 MC 30

8 182547 Load chart 1 MC 30

8 182547 Load chart 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4

9 163658 Rivet Ø 3,2 x  8 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

10 239167 Load chart 1 M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

10 239167 Load chart 0 M 26-4, M 26-2

MANITOU 12AA86 - LOAD CHART (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:21 UTC 2017 43



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

69 588621 Hose 2 96363F322571,
963630922571

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

70 588620 Hose 2 963630924571,
96363F324571

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

71 211865 Hose 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

72 588440 Hose 2 96363F327071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

73 588682 Hose 2 96363F330071,
963630930071

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

74 588441 Hose 2 96363F335071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

75 588617 Hose 2 96363F338071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

76 588686 Hose 2 96363F345071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

77 588899 Hose 2 96363F350071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

78 212738 Tube 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 10AD105 - 4TH ELEMENT ATTACHMENT HYDRAULIC KIT (DOUBLE-ACTING) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:22 UTC 2017 53



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

80 60482 Screw 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

81 58530 Screw H,M 8- 45-8.8-ZN8/C 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

82 58533 Screw H,M 8- 60-8.8-ZN8/C 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

83 232609 Tube (mast 4,50 m) 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

84 234911 Hose 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

85 232611 Guide 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

86 68404F312071 HYDRAULIC TUBE 1 68404F305071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

87 588625 Hose 2 96363F320071,
963630920071

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

88 234913 Complete attachment hydraulic kit (mast
4,50 m)

1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 10AD107 - 4TH ELEMENT ATTACHMENT HYDRAULIC KIT (DOUBLE-ACTING) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:23 UTC 2017 63



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

26 55475 Screwed spindle M8, Lg 90 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

27 58528 Nut H M8 ZN 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

28 203467 Connection 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

29 168781 Plug 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

30 168758 Half-clamp 6 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

31 168494 Protection plate 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

32 58530 Screw H,M 8- 45-8.8-ZN8/C 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

33 211596 Guide 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

50 220039 Complete attachment hydraulic kit (mast
4,30 m)

1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

50 570132OPT HYDRAULIC KIT 1 220045 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

50 220044 Complete attachment hydraulic kit (mast
6,50 m)

1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

50 220043 Complete attachment hydraulic kit (mast
6,00 m)

1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

50 570127OPT HYDRAULIC KIT 1 220040 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

50 220037 Complete attachment hydraulic kit (mast
3,70 m)

1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

50 220041 Complete attachment hydraulic kit (mast
5,00 m)

1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

50 570129OPT HYDRAULIC KIT 1 220042 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

50 570125OPT HYDRAULIC KIT 1 220038 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

51 266089 clutch 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

52 167927 Connection 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

53 168844 Half-clamp 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

54 168849 Protection plate 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

55 58526 Screw H,M 6- 40-8.8-ZN5/C 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

56 220781 Tube 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

57 220783 Tube 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

58 26957 Screw 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 10AD109 - 4TH ELEMENT ATTACHMENT HYDRAULIC KIT (DOUBLE-ACTING) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:25 UTC 2017 73



OPTIONS - ACCESSORIES 

MANITOU 10AD44 - 3RD ELEMENT ATTACHMENT HYDRAULIC KIT (DOUBLE-ACTING) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:26 UTC 2017 83



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

Not Shown 570336 Triple mast 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 570331 Triple mast 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

1 168906 Connection 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

2 169373 ''0'' ring 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

3 173038 Connection 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

4 221293 Hose 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

5 190874 ''0'' ring 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

6 168758 Half-clamp 6 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

7 168494 Protection plate 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

8 61323 Screw H,M 8- 35-8.8-ZN8/C 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

9 181674 Tube 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

10 181676 Tube 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

11 168746 Half-clamp 12 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

12 7242 Screw 12 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

13 181989 Compartment 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

14 204520 Fastening plate 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

15 61323 Screw H,M 8- 35-8.8-ZN8/C 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

16 42325 Washer W 8 ZN 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

17 54951 Screw 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

18 42325 Washer W 8 ZN 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

19 58528 Nut H M8 ZN 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

20 182211 Hose pulley 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

21 182320 Pulley axle 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

22 204521 Counterweight 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

23 181725 Bracket pulley 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

24 63546 Screw 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

25 42231 Washer W12 ZN 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 10AD49 - R.H. ATTACHMENT HYDRAULIC KIT (DOUBLE-ACTING) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:28 UTC 2017 93



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

26 42231 Washer W12 ZN 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

27 61676 Washer 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

28 181726 Pulley axle 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

29 9784 Pin 1 506944, F63305,
126217, T7404000,
448121, 482342,
747326,
A4156310A

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

30 181992 Hose 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

31 169436 ''0'' ring 1 MC 30

31 169436 ''0'' ring 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4

32 169345 Quick female union 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

33 53310 Plug 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

34 73208 Screw 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

35 53309 Plug 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

36 42325 Washer W 8 ZN 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

38 165409 Connection bracket 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

39 57446 Screw 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

40 42325 Washer W 8 ZN 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

41 58528 Nut H M8 ZN 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

42 169437 Seal 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

43 58528 Nut H M8 ZN 3 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

44 55475 Screwed spindle M8, Lg 90 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

45 58533 Screw H,M 8- 60-8.8-ZN8/C 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

46 42325 Washer W 8 ZN 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

47 60482 Screw 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

48 42322 Washer W16 ZN 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

49 219813 Bracket 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

50 73208 Screw 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 10AD52 - L.H. ATTACHMENT HYDRAULIC KIT (DOUBLE-ACTING) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:29 UTC 2017 103



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

Not Shown 556893 COMPLETE MAST 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 571887OPT COMPLETE MAST 1 571813, 570478 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

1 168906 Connection 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

2 173038 Connection 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

3 169373 ''0'' ring 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

4 213997 Hose Lg  1850 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

5 190874 ''0'' ring 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

6 168758 Half-clamp 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

7 168494 Protection plate 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

8 61323 Screw H,M 8- 35-8.8-ZN8/C 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

9 58530 Screw H,M 8- 45-8.8-ZN8/C 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

10 168746 Half-clamp 8 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

11 168847 Protection plate 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

12 54284 Screw H,M 6- 35-8.8-ZN5/C 8 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

13 221163 Tube 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

14 236517 Bracket 1 213989 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

15 42232 Washer 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

16 5804 Screw H,M10- 25-8.8-ZN8/C 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

17 236530 Bracket 1 213992 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

18 212128 Hose L1750 mm 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

19 89167 Connection 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

20 54284 Screw H,M 6- 35-8.8-ZN5/C 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

21 168849 Protection plate 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

22 168844 Half-clamp 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

23 211825 Tube 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

24 211827 Tube 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

25 168746 Half-clamp 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 10AD55 - R.H. ATTACHMENT HYDRAULIC KIT (DOUBLE-ACTING) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:31 UTC 2017 113



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

32 30547 Circlip 2 525015LOC,
107562, 504909,
Q20019, 564217,
L40740, 484576,
418850, 83437,
161827600171,
127306, 720515,
554149, A520117,
581862,
9615030200

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

33 211543 Guide 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

34 63727 Screw 3 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

35 42232 Washer 3 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

36 232808 Connection bracket 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

37 63727 Screw 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

38 42232 Washer 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

39 203467 Connection 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

40 168781 Plug 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

60 168906 Connection 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

61 168758 Half-clamp 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

62 168494 Protection plate 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

63 58530 Screw H,M 8- 45-8.8-ZN8/C 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

64 61323 Screw H,M 8- 35-8.8-ZN8/C 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

65 570122OPT HYDRAULIC KIT 1 220035 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

65 570117OPT HYDRAULIC KIT 1 220030 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

65 570120OPT HYDRAULIC KIT 1 220033 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

65 570121OPT HYDRAULIC KIT 1 220034 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

65 570119OPT HYDRAULIC KIT 1 220032 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

65 52101682OPT HYDRAULIC KIT 1 570115OPT,
220028

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

65 570118OPT HYDRAULIC KIT 1 220031 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

65 570123OPT HYDRAULIC KIT 1 220036 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 10AD57 - 3RD ELEMENT ATTACHMENT HYDRAULIC KIT (DOUBLE-ACTING) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:32 UTC 2017 123



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

25 181202 Tube 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

26 181200 Tube 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

27 197233 Connection 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

28 171018 Hose 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

29 167927 Connection 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

30 169436 ''0'' ring 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

31 169345 Quick female union 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

32 53310 Plug 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

33 73208 Screw 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

34 53309 Plug 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

35 42325 Washer W 8 ZN 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

36 58528 Nut H M8 ZN 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

37 169437 Seal 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

38 58530 Screw H,M 8- 45-8.8-ZN8/C 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

39 61323 Screw H,M 8- 35-8.8-ZN8/C 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

40 58528 Nut H M8 ZN 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

60 570386OPT HYDRAULIC KIT 1 221023 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 10AD59 - R.H. ATTACHMENT HYDRAULIC KIT (DOUBLE-ACTING) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:33 UTC 2017 133



OPTIONS - ACCESSORIES 

MANITOU 10AD75 - 3RD ELEMENT ATTACHMENT HYDRAULIC KIT (DOUBLE-ACTING) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:35 UTC 2017 143



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

1 173038 Connection 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

2 169373 ''0'' ring 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

3 221293 Hose 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

4 190874 ''0'' ring 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

5 168758 Half-clamp 6 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

6 168494 Protection plate 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

7 61323 Screw H,M 8- 35-8.8-ZN8/C 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

9 181455 Fastening plate 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

10 44807 Screw 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

11 42231 Washer W12 ZN 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

12 168746 Half-clamp 6 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

13 167155 Screw 6 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

14 170608 Connection 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

16 169436 ''0'' ring 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

17 165320 Bracket pulley 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

18 63546 Screw 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

19 42231 Washer W12 ZN 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

20 61676 Washer 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

21 165391 Pulley axle 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

22 9784 Pin 2 506944, F63305,
126217, T7404000,
448121, 482342,
747326,
A4156310A

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

23 164615 Hose pulley 1 5038 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

24 16392 Spacer 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

25 169345 Quick female union 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

26 53310 Plug 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

27 73208 Screw 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 10AD77 - R.H. 3RD ELEMENT ATTACHMENT HYDRAULIC KIT (SINGLE-ACTING) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:36 UTC 2017 153



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

54 73208 Screw 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

55 55475 Screwed spindle M8, Lg 90 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

56 189956 ''0'' ring 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 10AD79 - 4TH ELEMENT ATTACHMENT HYDRAULIC KIT (SINGLE-ACTING) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:37 UTC 2017 163



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

30 53309 Plug 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

31 73208 Screw 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

32 42325 Washer W 8 ZN 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

33 58528 Nut H M8 ZN 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

34 169437 Seal 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

35 73208 Screw 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

36 58528 Nut H M8 ZN 3 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

37 55475 Screwed spindle M8, Lg 90 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

38 58533 Screw H,M 8- 60-8.8-ZN8/C 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

39 60482 Screw 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

40 42322 Washer W16 ZN 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

41 219813 Bracket 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

42 42325 Washer W 8 ZN 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

50 571025OPT HYDRAULIC KIT 1 221217 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

51 178735 Bracket 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

52 57446 Screw 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

53 42325 Washer W 8 ZN 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

54 58528 Nut H M8 ZN 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 10AD90 - L.H. ATTACHMENT HYDRAULIC KIT (WITH HOSE REEL) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:39 UTC 2017 173



OPTIONS - ACCESSORIES 

MANITOU 10AD94 - L.H. ATTACHMENT HYDRAULIC KIT (WITH HOSE REEL) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:40 UTC 2017 183



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

1 214579 Connection 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

2 189956 ''0'' ring 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

3 588856 Connection 1 67623F203071,
96421F093371,
964211093371

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

4 190126 Connection 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

5 190874 ''0'' ring 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

6 89813 Connection 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

7 217951 Connection 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

8 204505 Hose 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

9 214578 Connection 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 15AE19 - HYDRAULIC (47823)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:42 UTC 2017 193



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

1 571456 Complete forkscarrier with lateral
removing

1 M 26-4, M 26-2, MC 20 HP, MSI 25 D, EMA 15, MSI 30 D, MSI
20 D, M 30-2, EMA 18, M 30-4, 4 RM 20 HP, MC 30, EMA 20

2 556254 Complete forkscarrier with lateral
removing

1 M 26-4, M 26-2, MC 20 HP, MSI 25 D, EMA 15, MSI 30 D, MSI
20 D, M 30-2, EMA 18, M 30-4, 4 RM 20 HP, MC 30, EMA 20

3 571457 Complete forkscarrier with lateral
removing

1 M 26-4, M 26-2, MC 20 HP, MSI 25 D, EMA 15, MSI 30 D, MSI
20 D, M 30-2, EMA 18, M 30-4, 4 RM 20 HP, MC 30, EMA 20

4 570197 Complete forkscarrier with lateral
removing

1 M 26-4, M 26-2, MC 20 HP, MSI 25 D, EMA 15, MSI 30 D, MSI
20 D, M 30-2, EMA 18, M 30-4, 4 RM 20 HP, MC 30, EMA 20

5 571458 Complete forkscarrier with lateral
removing

1 M 26-4, M 26-2, MC 20 HP, MSI 25 D, EMA 15, MSI 30 D, MSI
20 D, M 30-2, EMA 18, M 30-4, 4 RM 20 HP, MC 30, EMA 20

6 570194 Complete forkscarrier with lateral
removing

1 M 26-4, M 26-2, MC 20 HP, MSI 25 D, EMA 15, MSI 30 D, MSI
20 D, M 30-2, EMA 18, M 30-4, 4 RM 20 HP, MC 30, EMA 20

7 571463 Complete forkscarrier with lateral
removing

1 M 26-4, M 26-2, MC 20 HP, MSI 25 D, EMA 15, MSI 30 D, MSI
20 D, M 30-2, EMA 18, M 30-4, 4 RM 20 HP, MC 30, EMA 20

8 571459 Complete forkscarrier with lateral
removing

1 M 26-4, M 26-2, MC 20 HP, MSI 25 D, EMA 15, MSI 30 D, MSI
20 D, M 30-2, EMA 18, M 30-4, 4 RM 20 HP, MC 30, EMA 20

9 571460 Complete forkscarrier with lateral
removing

1 M 26-4, M 26-2, MC 20 HP, MSI 25 D, EMA 15, MSI 30 D, MSI
20 D, M 30-2, EMA 18, M 30-4, 4 RM 20 HP, MC 30, EMA 20

10 556386 Complete forkscarrier with lateral
removing

1 M 26-4, M 26-2, MC 20 HP, MSI 25 D, EMA 15, MSI 30 D, MSI
20 D, M 30-2, EMA 18, M 30-4, 4 RM 20 HP, MC 30, EMA 20

11 570218 Complete forkscarrier with lateral
removing

1 M 26-4, M 26-2, MC 20 HP, MSI 25 D, EMA 15, MSI 30 D, MSI
20 D, M 30-2, EMA 18, M 30-4, 4 RM 20 HP, MC 30, EMA 20

12 571461 Complete forkscarrier with lateral
removing

1 M 26-4, M 26-2, MC 20 HP, MSI 25 D, EMA 15, MSI 30 D, MSI
20 D, M 30-2, EMA 18, M 30-4, 4 RM 20 HP, MC 30, EMA 20

13 570198 Complete forkscarrier with lateral
removing

1 M 26-4, M 26-2, MC 20 HP, MSI 25 D, EMA 15, MSI 30 D, MSI
20 D, M 30-2, EMA 18, M 30-4, 4 RM 20 HP, MC 30, EMA 20

14 570166 Complete forkscarrier with lateral
removing

1 M 26-4, M 26-2, MC 20 HP, MSI 25 D, EMA 15, MSI 30 D, MSI
20 D, M 30-2, EMA 18, M 30-4, 4 RM 20 HP, MC 30, EMA 20

15 571462 Complete forkscarrier with lateral
removing

1 M 26-4, M 26-2, MC 20 HP, MSI 25 D, EMA 15, MSI 30 D, MSI
20 D, M 30-2, EMA 18, M 30-4, 4 RM 20 HP, MC 30, EMA 20

16 570195 Complete forkscarrier with lateral
removing

1 M 26-4, M 26-2, MC 20 HP, MSI 25 D, EMA 15, MSI 30 D, MSI
20 D, M 30-2, EMA 18, M 30-4, 4 RM 20 HP, MC 30, EMA 20

17 570163 Complete forkscarrier with lateral
removing

1 M 26-4, M 26-2, MC 20 HP, MSI 25 D, EMA 15, MSI 30 D, MSI
20 D, M 30-2, EMA 18, M 30-4, 4 RM 20 HP, MC 30, EMA 20

18 570169 Complete forkscarrier with lateral
removing

1 M 26-4, M 26-2, MC 20 HP, MSI 25 D, EMA 15, MSI 30 D, MSI
20 D, M 30-2, EMA 18, M 30-4, 4 RM 20 HP, MC 30, EMA 20

MANITOU 15AE25 - COMPLETE FORKSCARRIER WITH LATERAL REMOVING (47823)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:43 UTC 2017 203



_FORK CARRIAGE 

MANITOU 5AA21 - DOUBLE MAST (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:45 UTC 2017 213



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

28 188822 Chain roller 2 164215 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

29 3420 Bearing 4 141511148071,
980, 163703,
412264180071,
903636295071,
2732529MI,
162420,
971400620671,
657415, 4945,
8710376002

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

30 164216 Pin 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

31 58535 Screw H,M10- 40-8.8-ZN8/ 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

32 163927 Pin 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

33 61698 Pin 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

34 220967 Forks carrier, stripped (Length 1320 mm) 0 M 30-2

34 220967 Forks carrier, stripped (Length 1320 mm) 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-4, MC 30

35 220968 Forks carrier, stripped (Length 1320 mm) 0 M 26-4, M 26-2

35 220968 Forks carrier, stripped (Length 1320 mm) 1 M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

36 220969 Forks carrier, stripped (Length 1750 mm) 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-4, MC 30

36 220969 Forks carrier, stripped (Length 1750 mm) 0 M 30-2

37 220971 Forks carrier, stripped (Length 1750 mm) 0 M 26-4, M 26-2

37 220971 Forks carrier, stripped (Length 1750 mm) 1 M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

38 24530 Guide roller with axle 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

39 42232 Washer 8 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

40 45633 Screw 8 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

41 26524 Shim kit 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

42 603 Roller with axle 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

43 1657 Washer 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

44 604 Nut 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

45 161187 Chain (109 Link) 2 160405 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

45 161231 Chain ( 83 Link) 2 164212 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 5AA24 - DOUBLE MAST (LIFT HEIGHT : 3,00 M TO 4,50 M) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:46 UTC 2017 223



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

Not Shown 571874OPT COMPLETE MAST 1 556885 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 571805 Triple mast 1 556883 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 571804 Triple mast 1 556882 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 556886 COMPLETE MAST 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 571806 Triple mast 1 556884 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 571812 Triple mast 1 556890 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 571809 Triple mast 1 556887 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 556889 COMPLETE MAST 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 571877OPT COMPLETE MAST 1 556888, 571810 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

1 218761 Outer channel 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

1 218762 Outer channel 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

1 218763 Outer channel 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

1 218766 Outer channel 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

1 218760 Outer channel 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

1 218767 Outer channel 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

1 218765 Outer channel 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

1 218764 Outer channel 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

1 218759 Outer channel 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

2 171605 Shim 0 612342074071,
612342200071,
U612342074071,
612342054071

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

2 588592 Shim 0 U612332074071,
612332074071

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

3 613562360071 Friction lining side 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

4 61171F203071 Roller axle (To weld) 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

5 178579 Washer 0 612382074071,
612382054071

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

5 179933 Replaced by 612392074071 0 612392074071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 5AB26 - TRIPLE MAST TOTAL FREE LIFT (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:48 UTC 2017 233



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

23 188820 Chain roller, stripped 2 16734 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

24 161864 Bearing 4 141131224071,
511250LOC,
143131120071,
6778, 3900,
446542

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

25 164354 Roller axle 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

26 58535 Screw H,M10- 40-8.8-ZN8/ 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

27 4536 Chain 2 169825,
51000321CAB,
166995, 31943,
41548

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

28 161253 Pin + 2 cotter pin 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

29 204519 Pin + 2 cotter pin 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

30 32115 Nut HM, M20 ZN 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

31 61682 Washer 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

33 42817 Nut M20 ZN 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

34 221036 Forks carrier, stripped (Length 1320 mm) 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-4, MC 30

34 221036 Forks carrier, stripped (Length 1320 mm) 0 M 30-2

35 221037 Forks carrier, stripped (Length 1320 mm) 0 M 26-4, M 26-2

35 221037 Forks carrier, stripped (Length 1320 mm) 1 M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

36 221041 Forks carrier, stripped (Length 1750 mm) 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-4, MC 30

36 221041 Forks carrier, stripped (Length 1750 mm) 0 M 30-2

37 221042 Forks carrier, stripped (Length 1750 mm) 1 M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

37 221042 Forks carrier, stripped (Length 1750 mm) 0 M 26-4, M 26-2

38 221043 Forks carrier, stripped (Length 2000 mm) 0 M 30-2

38 221043 Forks carrier, stripped (Length 2000 mm) 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-4, MC 30

39 221044 Forks carrier, stripped (Length 2000 mm) 1 M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

39 221044 Forks carrier, stripped (Length 2000 mm) 0 M 26-4, M 26-2

40 51121 Guide roller with axle 4 13377 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

41 38368 Shim kit 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 5AB27 - TRIPLE MAST (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:49 UTC 2017 243



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

22 161187 Chain (109 Link) 2 160405 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

23 63145 Pin + 2 cotter pin 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

24 221160 Chain anchor 2 161791 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

25 13391 Chain tightener 6 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

26 60739 Spindle 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

27 32116 Nut 6 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

28 61685 Washer M 24 ZN 10 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

29 38598 Washer 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

30 58341 Washer W24 ZN 6 487497, 36110 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

31 73181 Nut 6 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

32 164634 Chain (149 Link) 2 51007, 161186 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

33 161253 Pin + 2 cotter pin 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

34 180723 Chain anchor 2 221161 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

35 221040 Forks carrier, stripped (Length 1320 mm) 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

36 221047 Forks carrier, stripped (Length 1750 mm) 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

37 221050 Forks carrier, stripped (Length 2000 mm) 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

38 51121 Guide roller with axle 4 13377 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

39 38368 Shim kit 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

40 45633 Screw 8 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

41 42232 Washer 8 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

42 7590 Roller with axle 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

43 662 Washer 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

44 58388 Nut 4 105720, 6934 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

45 221159 Coupling 2 16433 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

46 663 Nut 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

50 19092 Forks locking (Length 1320 mm) 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

51 19080 Forks locking (Length 1750 mm) 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 5AB29 - TRIPLE MAST (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:51 UTC 2017 253



_FORK CARRIAGE 

MANITOU 5AB32 - TRIPLE MAST TOTAL FREE LIFT (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:52 UTC 2017 263



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

71 89114 Nut 2 820172,
9017016182,
94115F160071,
1001701TOY,
824734, E763046,
900894102071,
747028,
9411551600,
901701600171

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

75 178589 Washer 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

76 7112 Pin 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

77 232147 Forks carrier, stripped (Length 1470 mm) 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

78 232198 Forks carrier, stripped (Length 1750 mm) 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

79 232199 Forks carrier, stripped (Length 2000 mm) 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

80 588446 Roller 2 63451F303071,
764513017071

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

81 588960 Roller axle (To weld) 2 63374F304071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

82 37500 Circlip 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

83 61957 Screw H,M12-125- 35-8.8-ZN8/C 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

84 42231 Washer W12 ZN 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

85 633772074071 Shim 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

85 633762074071 Shim 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

86 63371F203071 Roller axle (To weld) 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

87 588459 Roller 2 61238F203071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

87 588437 Roller 2 612362360171,
612362360071,
61236F203071

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

88 7519 Circlip 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

89 588827 Roller axle 2 63372F203071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

90 588437 Roller 2 612362360171,
612362360071,
61236F203071

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

90 588459 Roller 2 61238F203071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

91 178579 Washer 0 612382074071,
612382054071

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 5AB38 - TRIPLE MAST TOTAL FREE LIFT (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:54 UTC 2017 273



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

20 239694 Frame 0 227241, 212601 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

20 239694 Frame 1 227241, 212601 MC 30

21 239695 Frame 1 227242, 212602 M 50-4, M 40-4, MC 30

21 239695 Frame 0 227242, 212602 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4

22 227110 Bushing 4 181246, 486214,
203799, 77408

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

23 239693 Frame 1 227240 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

24 239694 Frame 1 227241, 212601 MC 30

24 239694 Frame 0 227241, 212601 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

25 239695 Frame 0 227242, 212602 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4

25 239695 Frame 1 227242, 212602 M 50-4, M 40-4, MC 30

MANITOU 6AA70 - FRAME - COUNTERWEIGHT (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:55 UTC 2017 283



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

1 202226 Handle 3 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

2 210698 Lever 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

3 208546 Lever 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

4 215535 Bellows 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

5 218088 Bracket 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

6 58548 Nut H ,M12 C 8 ZN..C 3 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

7 40760 Screw 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

8 29437 Washer 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

9 60360 Screw 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

10 42232 Washer 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

11 56354 nut 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

12 175743 Plug 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

13 169373 ''0'' ring 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

14 58538 Screw H,M10- 70-8.8-ZN8/C, Vis
H,M10- 70-8.8-ZN8/C

1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

15 31089 clamp 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

16 58536 Screw 1 482829 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

17 42232 Washer 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

18 56354 nut 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

19 174543 Connection 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

20 218087 Hose 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

21 190876 ''0'' ring 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

22 209130 Complete valve bank (1 SA + 2 DA) 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

23 42231 Washer W12 ZN 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

24 44807 Screw 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

25 217727 Valve bank bracket 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

26 192093 Connection 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 10AA112 - HYDRAULIC (PRINCIPAL CIRCUIT) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:56 UTC 2017 293



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

113 133601 Hollow screw 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

114 133626 Banjo connection 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

115 197321 Tube 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

116 133840 Nut 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

117 133851 Olive 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

118 133757 Heating plug 1 P2666108 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

119 473905 Clamp 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

120 476171 Bleeder screw 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

126 138195 Washer 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

130 128592 Tank 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

132 551854 Injection pipe (Cylinder Nr1) 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

133 551855 Injection pipe (Cylinder Nr2) 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

134 551856 Injection pipe (Cylinder Nr3) 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

135 551857 Injection pipe (Cylinder Nr4) 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

136 551859 Washer 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

137 551858 Nut 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

138 133880 Fastening plate 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

139 561384 Clip 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 4AC37 - FUEL CIRCUIT (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:58 UTC 2017 303



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

86 563267 Tube 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

87 475213 Nut 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

89 133851 Olive 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

90 552911 Connection 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

91 602581 Washer 8 552912 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

92 552910 Hollow screw 3 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

93 563265 Tube 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

94 563332 Tube 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

95 133840 Nut 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

96 133851 Olive 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

97 563333 Banjo connection 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

98 563335 Washer 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

99 563334 Hollow screw 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

100 227176 Hose 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

101 138142 Nut 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

102 138139 Olive 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

103 3411 Copper seal 2 501021 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

104 129397 screw 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

105 164856 Clamp 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

113 133851 Olive 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

114 563257 Bracket 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

115 107363 Screw 1 473955, 475412,
P2314H003,
707363

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

116 254177 Nut 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

117 473943 Screw 1 P2314C049,
474041,
P2314J002

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 4AC96 - FUEL CIRCUIT (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:29:59 UTC 2017 313



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

1 1752 Direction lights 1 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

2 189007 Complete front headlight 1 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

3 199412 Front windshield-wiper 1 552672 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

4 561322 Cover 1 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

5 231243 Relay 1 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

6 169917 Flasher unit 1 19993 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

7 176737 buzzer 1 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

8 20125 Horn 1 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

9 231243 Relay 1 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

10 214516 Warning light's panel 1 527333 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

11 243348 Panel : Hour recorder - Fuel gauge 1 527347 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

12 210942 Test modulus 1 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

13 189007 Complete front headlight 1 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

14 1752 Direction lights 1 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

15 219559 Brake fluid tank 1 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

16 245606 body 1 215875 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

17 196911 Front windshield-wiper switch 1 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

18 196904 Heating switch 1 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

19 219857 Transmission cut-off switch 1 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

20 487960 Warning light switch 1 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

21 191384 Lighting switch 1 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

22 184817 Ignition switch 1 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

23 133757 Heating plug 1 P2666108 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

24 224776 Air filter clogging switch 1 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

25 210402 Rear windshield-wiper switch 1 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

26 705009 Transm oil pressure switch 5 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

27 894633 TEMPERATURE OIL SENSOR 1 552502, 702388 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

MANITOU 11AA136 - ELECTRIC CIRCUIT (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:01 UTC 2017 323



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

55 187734 Earth cable 1 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

56 205257 Heating 1 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

57 231243 Relay 1 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

58 223246 Relay modulus 1 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

59 219536 Gear lever 1 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

60 561338 Starting electrovalve 1 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

61 563944 Water temperature sensor 1 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

62 564557 Wiring harness 1 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

63 206389 Rear axle engagement switch 1 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

64 561831 Solenoid 1 M 26-4, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

MANITOU 11AA452 - ELECTRIC CIRCUIT (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:02 UTC 2017 333



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

1 162229 Nut 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

2 202703 Bracket 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

3 236816 rod 2 210857 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

4 25714 Nut H ,M 6 ZN 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

5 247068 battery 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

6 41077 Rubber strip 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

8 239479 Tap (red) 1 213730 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

9 58528 Nut H M8 ZN 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

10 42325 Washer W 8 ZN 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

11 54951 Screw 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

12 20125 Horn 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

13 160318 Rivet 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

14 173354 Clip 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

15 210942 Test modulus 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

16 675 Bulb 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

16 675 Bulb 0 MC 30

17 4240 Screw 0 MC 30

17 4240 Screw 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

18 29483 Washer W 5 ZN 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

18 29483 Washer W 5 ZN 0 MC 30

19 54232 Nut 0 MC 30

19 54232 Nut 6 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

20 1752 Direction lights 0 MC 30

20 1752 Direction lights 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

21 32058 Bulb (white) 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

21 32058 Bulb (white) 0 MC 30

22 20996 Bulb 0 MC 30

MANITOU 11CB126 - ELECTRICITY (DETAILS) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:03 UTC 2017 343



_REAR 

MANITOU 3AA62 - WHEELS (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:05 UTC 2017 353



_REAR 

MANITOU AX1042 - REAR AXLE REDUCTION GEAR (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:07 UTC 2017 363



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

1 218581 Rear axle 1 M 26-4, M 30-4

MANITOU AX941 - REAR AXLE (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:09 UTC 2017 373



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

46 702112 Planet wheel 4 561363 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

47 565586 Screw 16 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU AX1038 - FRONT AXLE DIFFERENTIAL (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:10 UTC 2017 383



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Manitou+M+26+4+M+26+2+M+30+2+M+30+4+MC+30+Genuine+Parts+Catalog


__ACUMULATOR 

MANITOU 10AB16 - HYDRAULIC (TILTING - LIFTING CIRCUIT) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:12 UTC 2017 393



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

10 203309 Hose 2 90640F215071,
244468, 234363,
234362, 241817,
246522, 233769,
90640F210571,
90643F420071,
90640F214571,
90640F212571,
90640F216571,
213112, 242434,
220509, 203308,
203306, 203307,
209436, 203157,
203155, 203156,
203153,
90640F211571,
203154,
90640F211871,
234369,
90640F215571,
234368,
90640F213071

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

10 244470 Hose 2 215993, 244469,
90640F220571,
220508, 218652,
90640F223071,
246523, 246524,
202235, 203159,
207557, 203158,
210613

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

10 244470 Hose 2 215993, 244469,
90640F220571,
220508, 218652,
90640F223071,
246523, 246524,
202235, 203159,
207557, 203158,
210613

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

10 244470 Hose 2 215993, 244469,
90640F220571,
220508, 218652,
90640F223071,
246523, 246524,
202235, 203159,
207557, 203158,
210613

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

11 211071 Clamp 5 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

12 42347 Screw H,M 8- 20-8.8-ZN8/C 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

13 42325 Washer W 8 ZN 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

14 206181 Plate 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 10AC22 - HYDRAULIC (BRANCH CONNECTION LIFTING CYLINDER) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:13 UTC 2017 403



__LIFTING 

MANITOU 10AC30 - HYDRAULIC (BRANCH CONNECTION LIFTING CYLINDER) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:13 UTC 2017 413



__LIFTING 

MANITOU 10AC34 - HYDRAULIC (BRANCH CONNECTION LIFTING CYLINDER) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:14 UTC 2017 423



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

2 125751 "0" ring 0 501225,
A003001633,
A003001605,
174531, 190015,
H570828R1

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

3 588933 Connection 1 65915F203071,
96421F155571

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

4 48905 ''O'' ring 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

6 588856 Connection 2 67623F203071,
96421F093371,
964211093371

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

7 189956 ''0'' ring 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

8 218638 Hose 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

10 588934 Connection 1 90407F250171,
65916F203071

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

12 60360 Screw 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

13 42232 Washer 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

14 219092 Hose 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

15 96431F155571 Connection 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

16 68021F212071 Tube 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

17 68025F212071 Tube 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

18 68026F212071 Tube 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

19 68027F212071 Tube 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

20 68028F212071 Tube 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

21 68029F212071 Tube 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 10AC47 - HYDRAULIC (BRANCH CONNECTION LIFTING CYLINDER) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:15 UTC 2017 433



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

Not Shown 571809 Triple mast 1 556887 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 571877OPT COMPLETE MAST 1 556888, 571810 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 556889 COMPLETE MAST 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 556886 COMPLETE MAST 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 571874OPT COMPLETE MAST 1 556885 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 571804 Triple mast 1 556882 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 571805 Triple mast 1 556883 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 571806 Triple mast 1 556884 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 571812 Triple mast 1 556890 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

1 588390 Lifting cylinder 1 65110F303271 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

2 588391 Lifting cylinder 1 65150F303271 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

3 588392 Lifting cylinder 1 65160F303271 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

4 588393 Lifting cylinder 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

5 588394 Lifting cylinder 1 65180F303271 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

6 588395 Lifting cylinder 1 65190F303271 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

7 588396 Lifting cylinder 1 65210F303271 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

8 588397 Lifting cylinder 1 65220F303271 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

9 588555 Guide ring 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

10 588554 Bushing 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

11 588474 "0" ring 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

12 563470 Fastening ring 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

13 653753362071 Seal 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

14 653763362071 Seal 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

15 561254 Pin 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

16 588520 Flow restrictor 1 650103386071,
650103306071

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

17 5077 ''0'' ring 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 10CA165 - HYDRAULIC (R.H. LIFTING CYLINDER) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:16 UTC 2017 443



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

21 23635 Shaft 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

22 23636 Plug 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

23 23637 Bracket 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

24 181673 Screw 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

25 23625 Plate spring + Housing - assy (for R.H.
hose reel)

1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

26 23359 Seal kit 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

27 473189 Plate spring + Housing - assy 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

100 160712 Complete R.H. hose reel 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

101 160713 Complete hose reel 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 10EA55 - HYDRAULIC (DETAILS) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:18 UTC 2017 453



MANITOU 10EA14 - HYDRAULIC (DETAILS) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:21 UTC 2017 463



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

30 437513324071 Rod 1 MC 30

31 437523324071 Rod 1 MC 30

31 437523324071 Rod 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

32 432292332071 Stop 2 MC 30

32 432292332071 Stop 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

33 437312332271 Pin 0 437312332171 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

33 437312332271 Pin 2 437312332171 MC 30

34 437362332071 Washer 2 MC 30

34 437362332071 Washer 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

35 54951 Screw 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

35 54951 Screw 2 MC 30

36 42325 Washer W 8 ZN 2 MC 30

36 42325 Washer W 8 ZN 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

37 437212342071 Screw 2 MC 30

37 437212342071 Screw 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

38 7111 Pin 4 MC 30

38 7111 Pin 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

39 588456 Seal 2 438212200071 MC 30

39 588456 Seal 0 438212200071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

40 43810FM21071 Wheel hub 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

40 43810FM21071 Wheel hub 2 MC 30

41 431552054071 Washer 2 MC 30

41 431552054071 Washer 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

42 438212054071 Wheel cap 2 438152054071 MC 30

42 438212054071 Wheel cap 0 438152054071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

43 5302 Pin 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4

43 5302 Pin 2 MC 30

MANITOU 7AA21 - REAR AXLE (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:22 UTC 2017 473



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

Not Shown 571877OPT COMPLETE MAST 1 556888, 571810 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 556889 COMPLETE MAST 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 571812 Triple mast 1 556890 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 556886 COMPLETE MAST 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 571809 Triple mast 1 556887 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 571804 Triple mast 1 556882 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 571874OPT COMPLETE MAST 1 556885 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 571805 Triple mast 1 556883 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 571806 Triple mast 1 556884 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

1 588550 Free lift cylinder 1 65610F304271 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

2 588549 Free lift cylinder 1 65620F304171,
65620F304271

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

3 588548 Free lift cylinder 1 65630F304271 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

4 588547 Free lift cylinder 1 65650F304271 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

5 588546 Free lift cylinder 1 65660F304271 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

6 588545 Free lift cylinder 1 65670F304271 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

7 588544 Free lift cylinder 1 65680F304271 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

8 588543 Free lift cylinder 1 65690F304271 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

9 588542 Free lift cylinder 1 65710F304171,
65710F304271

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

10 588823 Cylinder body 1 65601F304071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

11 588824 Cylinder body 1 65602F304071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

12 588825 Cylinder body 1 65603F304071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

13 588826 Cylinder body 1 65605F304071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

14 588758 Cylinder body 1 65606F304071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

15 588828 Cylinder body 1 65607F304071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

16 588829 Cylinder body 1 65608F304071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

17 588830 Cylinder body 1 65609F304071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 10CA104 - HYDRAULIC (FREE LIFT CYLINDER) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:23 UTC 2017 483



__LIFTING 

MANITOU 10CA168 - HYDRAULIC (L.H. LIFTING CYLINDER) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:25 UTC 2017 493



__LIFTING 

MANITOU 10CA173 - HYDRAULIC (FREE LIFT CYLINDER) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:26 UTC 2017 503



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

Not Shown 571809 Triple mast 1 556887 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 571877OPT COMPLETE MAST 1 556888, 571810 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 556889 COMPLETE MAST 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 556886 COMPLETE MAST 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 571874OPT COMPLETE MAST 1 556885 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 571804 Triple mast 1 556882 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 571805 Triple mast 1 556883 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 571806 Triple mast 1 556884 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

Not Shown 571812 Triple mast 1 556890 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

1 588550 Free lift cylinder 1 65610F304271 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

2 588549 Free lift cylinder 1 65620F304171,
65620F304271

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

3 588548 Free lift cylinder 1 65630F304271 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

4 588547 Free lift cylinder 1 65650F304271 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

5 588546 Free lift cylinder 1 65660F304271 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

6 588545 Free lift cylinder 1 65670F304271 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

7 588544 Free lift cylinder 1 65680F304271 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

8 588543 Free lift cylinder 1 65690F304271 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

9 588542 Free lift cylinder 1 65710F304171,
65710F304271

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

10 588823 Cylinder body 1 65601F304071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

11 588824 Cylinder body 1 65602F304071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

12 588825 Cylinder body 1 65603F304071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

13 588826 Cylinder body 1 65605F304071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

14 588758 Cylinder body 1 65606F304071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

15 588828 Cylinder body 1 65607F304071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

16 588829 Cylinder body 1 65608F304071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

17 588830 Cylinder body 1 65609F304071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 10CA176 - HYDRAULIC (FREE LIFT CYLINDER) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:27 UTC 2017 513



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

18 588831 Cylinder body 1 65061F304071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

19 588551 Flow restrictor 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

20 588464 "0" ring 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

21 5309 Screw 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

22 179957 Seal 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

23 588552 Bushing 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

24 588488 ''0'' ring 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

25 588484 Anti-extrusion seal 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

26 588553 Fastening ring 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

27 588483 Seal 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

28 588486 Anti-extrusion seal 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

29 588487 Wiper seal 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

30 588485 Piston seal 2 65251F302071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

31 588789 CYLINDER ROD 1 65701F301071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

32 588790 CYLINDER ROD 1 65702F301071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

33 588791 CYLINDER ROD 1 65703F301071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

34 588799 CYLINDER ROD 1 65705F301071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

35 588800 CYLINDER ROD 1 65706F301071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

36 588801 CYLINDER ROD 1 65707F301071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

37 588802 CYLINDER ROD 1 65708F301071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

38 588803 CYLINDER ROD 1 65709F301071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

39 588804 CYLINDER ROD 1 65071F301071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

40 04652F301071 Seal kit 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 10CA63 - HYDRAULIC (FREE LIFT CYLINDER) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:28 UTC 2017 523



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

20 588471 Anti-extrusion seal 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

21 588472 Bushing 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

22 65146F303071 Spacer 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

23 563471 Seal kit 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

24 588360 Snap ring 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 10CA76 - HYDRAULIC (L.H. LIFTING CYLINDER) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:29 UTC 2017 533



__LIFTING 

MANITOU 10CA97 - HYDRAULIC (LIFTING CYLINDER) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:30 UTC 2017 543



MANITOU 10CD38 - HYDRAULIC (TILTING CYLINDER) (STANDARD 6°/12°) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:33 UTC 2017 553



_FRONTAL 

MANITOU 5AA43 - DOUBLE MAST (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:38 UTC 2017 563



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

37 676571320071 Washer 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

38 816197600971 Screw 2 916194123571,
9161961235,
815127601171

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

40 651561074071 Shim 0 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

40 588644 Washer 0 651551418071,
651551074071

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

41 232241 Inner channel 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

41 232244 Inner channel 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

41 232245 Inner channel 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

41 232243 Inner channel 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

41 232242 Inner channel 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

41 232240 Inner channel 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

42 61171F203071 Roller axle (To weld) 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

43 588459 Roller 0 61238F203071 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

43 588437 Roller 0 612362360171,
612362360071,
61236F203071

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

44 178579 Washer 0 612382074071,
612382054071

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

44 178580 Washer 0 612372074071,
612372054071

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

45 745493 Screw 2 550563 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

46 42256 Washer W14 ZN 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

47 61680 Washer M 14 ZN 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

48 63132F311071 ROLLER PIN 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

49 573909 Screw 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

50 42231 Washer W12 ZN 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

51 248124 Stop plate 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

52 54951 Screw 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

54 631313331071 Chain roller 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 5AA44 - DOUBLE MAST TOTAL FREE LIFT (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:39 UTC 2017 573



_ENGINE UNIT 

MANITOU 4AA102 - ENGINE - TRANSMISSION ADAPTATION (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:41 UTC 2017 583



_ENGINE UNIT 

MANITOU AP1240 - CYLINDER HEAD (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:41 UTC 2017 593



_ENGINE UNIT 

MANITOU AP1246 - OIL SUMP (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:42 UTC 2017 603



_ENGINE UNIT 

MANITOU AP401 - CYLINDER HEAD (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:43 UTC 2017 613



_ENGINE UNIT 

MANITOU AP551 - ROCKER LEVER COVER AND BREATHER (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:44 UTC 2017 623



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

1 562567 Flywheel housing 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

2 797897 Plug 1 473973 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

3 473975 Screw 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

4 473958 Screw 6 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

5 473976 Screw 3 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

6 473971 Sludge door 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

7 473972 Screw 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

8 107702 Cover 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

9 745999 Pin 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

10 601829 Plug 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

11 601828 Plug 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

12 473299 Screw 6 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

13 107387 Washer 6 P33117127,
473303

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

14 473977 Fly wheel 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

15 138200 Gear 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

16 601829 Plug 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU AP610 - FLYWHEEL HOUSING (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:45 UTC 2017 633



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

27 550473 Housing 1 474016 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

28 474017 Sound proofing foam 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

29 474018 Screw 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

30 797897 Plug 1 473973 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

31 133739 Plug 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

32 477778 Gasket 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

33 475991 Fastening plate 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

34 474005 Screw 5 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

35 473958 Screw 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

38 473986 Screw 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

39 473251 Washer 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

40 786548 Fastening plate 1 603838 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

41 474105 Screw 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

42 473943 Screw 1 P2314C049,
474041,
P2314J002

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

43 788137 CAMSHAFT 1 551648, 474006 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

44 473297 Screw 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU AP618 - TIMING GEAR AND CAMSHAFT (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:46 UTC 2017 643



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

1 563525 Complete cylinder head 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

3 563526 Inlet valve 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

4 563527 Washer 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

5 563233 Guide 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

6 563528 Spring 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

7 563529 Seal 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

8 563236 Cap 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

9 563237 Cotter 8 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

10 563530 Flusing and boost pressure valve 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

11 563531 Washer 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

12 563241 Guide 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

13 563528 Spring 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

14 563242 Seal 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

15 563236 Cap 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

16 563237 Cotter 8 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

17 474099 Plug 2 134471 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

18 133651 Cap sealing 1 475318,
P0650710,
P650710, 139365

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

19 744792 Plug 4 108215 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

24 563533 Cylinder head gasket 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

25 563536 Screw 8 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

26 563537 Screw 8 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

27 563538 Screw 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

28 133648 Plug 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

29 133731 Washer 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

30 563532 Centering pin 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

31 474064 Screw 3 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU AP763 - CYLINDER HEAD (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:47 UTC 2017 653



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

1 745011 Starter motor 1 561414, P2873001 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

2 473396 Brush kit 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

3 473401 Solenoid 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

4 561375 Pinion drive 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

5 407119 Bushing kit 1 171400, 49778,
473399, 49791

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

6 473400 Lock washer 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

7 473405 Seal kit 1 473404,
P28730195

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

8 473907 Stud-bolt 3 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

9 473908 Nut 3 P2318A634,
473969, 725304

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

11 170884 Cap (red) 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU AP768 - STATER MOTOR (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:48 UTC 2017 663



_ENGINE UNIT 

MANITOU AP776 - SEAL KIT (WITHOUT ASBESTOS) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:49 UTC 2017 673



_TIMING GEAR - LUBRICATION 

MANITOU AP617 - LUBRICATING OIL PUMP AND DELIVERY VALVE (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:50 UTC 2017 683



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

20 55581 seal 1 165818, 71963,
162700, 596984,
168522, 168524,
168525, 168527,
55847, 57905,
168529, 55846,
57906, 55845,
57907, 171055,
55848, 163466,
164710, 246952,
61456, 165003,
60717, 165002,
60716, 60715,
60724, 78354,
60723, 60721,
184827, 227185,
51734, 161715,
200967, 245355,
75820, 170786,
61817, 54138,
684229, 54137,
54537, 738665,
188919, 164708,
73539, 243027,
519478, 519311,
168531, 168532

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

21 229697 Muffler 1 218868 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

22 551768 Gasket 1 473909 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

23 473907 Stud-bolt 3 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

24 473908 Nut 3 P2318A634,
473969, 725304

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

25 220432 Pre-filter bracket 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

26 202731 Screw 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

27 222883 Clamp bracket 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

28 58528 Nut H M8 ZN 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

29 44025 Washer 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

30 221899 Clamp bracket 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

31 57446 Screw 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

32 221898 Clamp 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

33 216484 Cap 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

34 1924 Clamp 1 1803 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 4AA100 - ENGINE - TRANSMISSION ADAPTATION (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:51 UTC 2017 693



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

1 474049 Filter head 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

2 133755 Oil filter engine 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

3 475202 Gasket 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

4 474020 Screw 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

5 475205 Fastening plate 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

6 475202 Gasket 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

7 474054 Screw 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU AP772 - OIL FILTER (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:52 UTC 2017 703



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

1 745011 Starter motor 1 561414, P2873001 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

2 473396 Brush kit 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

3 473401 Solenoid 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

4 561375 Pinion drive 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

5 407119 Bushing kit 1 171400, 49778,
473399, 49791

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

6 473400 Lock washer 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

7 473405 Seal kit 1 473404,
P28730195

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

8 473907 Stud-bolt 3 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

9 473908 Nut 3 P2318A634,
473969, 725304

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU AP1245 - STATER MOTOR (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:53 UTC 2017 713



_BRAKING CIRCUIT 

MANITOU 6BA36 - BRAKE CIRCUIT (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:54 UTC 2017 723



_HAND BRAKE 

MANITOU 6BA1 - HANDBRAKE (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:55 UTC 2017 733



DRIVER CAB 

MANITOU 8AB182 - CAB (DETAILS) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:57 UTC 2017 743



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

25 551559 washer 1 602965, 562174,
749748

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

26 166702 plug 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 8AB193 - DRIVER'S OVERHEAD GUARD (DETAILS) (OPTION) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:58 UTC 2017 753



DRIVER CAB 

MANITOU 8AB210 - CAB (DETAILS) (OPTION) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:30:58 UTC 2017 763



_BF10 

MANITOU 8AB208 - CAB (DETAILS) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:31:00 UTC 2017 773



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

31 42325 Washer W 8 ZN 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

32 58528 Nut H M8 ZN 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 8AD67 - HEATING CIRCUIT (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:31:00 UTC 2017 783



Item Part No. Name Characteristics Qty SupersededPar
tNumber

Product Type

1 162809 Straight greaser 4 109754,
47513F203071,
474273, 513454,
446177,
28154F210071,
3727002MI,
9645100600,
201036,
2727002MI,
900896410171,
127317, 418887,
269, 199961,
420528, 750459,
864517600171,
A4102800A,
549032,
D1168224, Z4393

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

2 185361 L.H. hinge 2 562387, 203452,
189470, 453956,
750457, 179138,
183398

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

3 199963 Pin 4 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

4 185361 L.H. hinge 2 562387, 203452,
189470, 453956,
750457, 179138,
183398

M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

5 42325 Washer W 8 ZN 8 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

6 255143 Screw 8 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

7 561532 Pin 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

8 550649 block 2 551395 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

9 562172 Spacer 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

10 201029 Gasket 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

11 61674 Washer M8 ZN12C/FE 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

12 42325 Washer W 8 ZN 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

13 58528 Nut H M8 ZN 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

14 166702 plug 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

15 196951 Screw 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

16 551869 L.H. inner lock 1 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

17 174132 JZC washer 2 M 26-4, M 26-2, M 30-2, M 50-4, M 40-4, M 30-4, MC 30

MANITOU 8AB317 - CAB (DETAILS) (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:31:02 UTC 2017 793



_GEAR BOX 

MANITOU BP77 - ELECTRICAL CONTROL VALVE (547511)

This catalog has been printed from My-Edoc the Mon Feb 13 14:31:02 UTC 2017 803



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Manitou+M+26+4+M+26+2+M+30+2+M+30+4+MC+30+Genuine+Parts+Catalog

